ASMT-Ax00
1W Power LED Light Source
Data Sheet
Description
This 1W Power LED Light Source is a high performance
energy efficient device which can handle high thermal
and high driving current.  The exposed pad design enables
excellent heat transfer from the package to the mother-

3. Tolerance is ±0.1 mm unless otherwise specified.
4 . Terminal Finish: Ag plating
Part Numbering System
Note:
1. Please refer to Page 10 for selection details.
7.4
2.3
Ø 8.0
7.
4
1.
1
1.5
Ø 6.0
Metal Slug
Anode
Lead
Lens
Cathode
Lead
Body
Metal Slug
13.6
0.5
4.
1
(r
ef
:)
6.0
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
3.0 2.0
ASMT – A x 00 – x  x3  x4 x5 x6
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Maximum Flux Bin Selection
Minimum Flux Bin Selection
Dice Type
N – InGaN
A – AllnGaP
Color
R – Red
H – Red Orange
A – Amber
G – Green
B – Blue
L – Royal Blue
W – Cool White
N – Neutral White
Y – Warm White
1 2
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter AllnGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Current [1] 350 350 mA
Peak Pulsing Current [2] 1000 1000 mA
Power Dissipation 1085 1400 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 125 135 °C
Operating Metal Slug Temperature Range at 350 mA -40 to +115 -40 to +120 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 -40 to +120 °C
Soldering Temperature                               Refer to Figure 24
Notes:
1. Derate linearly based on Figure 10 for AlInGaP and Figure 17 for InGaN.
2. Pulse condition duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1 kHz.
Device Selection Guide (Tj = 25°C)
Part Number Color